Whereas Mr. David Henry Johnston (657) was on the 9th day of December, 1974, appointed an Inspector for Northern Ireland under the Explosives Act 1875:

And Whereas the said Mr. David Henry Johnston is no longer available for the duties of an Inspector:

Now, Therefore, in pursuance of Section 53 of the said Act the Secretary of State hereby directs that the said Mr. David Henry Johnston shall from this day cease to exercise the powers and perform the duties of an Inspector under the said Act.

T. A. Cromey, Assistant Secretary

10th March, 1977.

Whereas Mrs. Linda Goodban (669) was on the 18th day of December, 1974, appointed an Inspector for Northern Ireland under the Explosives Act 1875:

And Whereas the said Mrs. Linda Goodban is no longer available for the duties of an Inspector:

Now, Therefore, in pursuance of Section 53 of the said Act the Secretary of State hereby directs that the said Mrs. Linda Goodban shall from this day cease to exercise the powers and perform the duties of an Inspector under the said Act.

T. A. Cromey, Assistant Secretary

10th March, 1977.

Whereas Mrs. Barbara Perry (728) was on the 5th day of February, 1975, appointed an Inspector for Northern Ireland under the Explosives Act 1875:

And Whereas the said Mrs. Barbara Perry is no longer available for the duties of an Inspector:

Now, Therefore, in pursuance of Section 53 of the said Act the Secretary of State hereby directs that the said Mrs. Barbara Perry shall from this day cease to exercise the powers and perform the duties of an Inspector under the said Act.

T. A. Cromey, Assistant Secretary

10th March, 1977.

Whereas Mr. David George Winterbottom (742) was on the 5th day of February, 1975, appointed an Inspector for Northern Ireland under the Explosives Act 1875:

And Whereas the said Mr. David George Winterbottom is no longer available for the duties of an Inspector:

Now, Therefore, in pursuance of Section 53 of the said Act the Secretary of State hereby directs that the said Mr. David George Winterbottom shall from this day cease to exercise the powers and perform the duties of an Inspector under the said Act.

T. A. Cromey, Assistant Secretary

10th March, 1977.

Whereas Mrs. Emily Lorraine Bingham (745) was on the 21st day of February, 1975, appointed an Inspector for Northern Ireland under the Explosives Act 1875:

And Whereas the said Mrs. Emily Lorraine Bingham is no longer available for the duties of an Inspector;

Now, Therefore, in pursuance of Section 53 of the said Act the Secretary of State hereby directs that the said Mrs. Emily Lorraine Bingham shall from this day cease to exercise the powers and perform the duties of an Inspector under the said Act.

T. A. Cromey, Assistant Secretary

10th March, 1977.

Whereas Mr. David Hanna (759) was on the 13th day of March, 1975, appointed an Inspector for Northern Ireland under the Explosives Act 1875:

And Whereas the said Mr. David Hanna is no longer available for the duties of an Inspector:

Now, Therefore, in pursuance of Section 53 of the said Act the Secretary of State hereby directs that the said Mr. David Hanna shall from this day cease to exercise the powers and perform the duties of an Inspector under the said Act.

10th March, 1977.

Whereas Mr. John Joseph O'Neill (916) was on the 13th day of March, 1975, appointed an Inspector for Northern

Ireland under the Explosives Act 1875:

And Whereas the said Mr. John Joseph O'Neill is no

longer available for the duties of an Inspector;
Now, Therefore, in pursuance of Section 53 of the said
Act the Secretary of State hereby directs that the said
Mr. John Joseph O'Neill shall from this day cease to
exercise the powers and perform the duties of an Inspector
under the said Act.

T. A. Cromey, Assistant Secretary 10th March, 1977.

In pursuance of Section 53 of the Explosives Act 1875, the Secretary of State hereby appoints Mrs. Margaret Cooper (1034) as an Inspector for Northern Ireland under the said Act for the exercise of those powers, and only those powers, set out in Section 14 of the Northern Ireland (Emergency Provisions) Act 1973.

T. A. Cromey, Assistant Secretary

14th March, 1977.

In pursuance of Section 53 of the Explosives Act 1875, the Secretary of State hereby appoints Miss Grace Chessel Stott (1035) as an Inspector for Northern Ireland under the said Act for the exercise of those powers, and only those powers, set out in Section 14 of the Northern Ireland (Emergency Provisions) Act 1973.

T. A. Cromey, Assistant Secretary 14th March, 1977.

In pursuance of Section 53 of the Explosives Act 1875, the Secretary of State hereby appoints Mr. John Herbert Robb (1036) as an Inspector for Northern Ireland under the said Act for the exercise of those powers, and only those powers, set out in Section 14 of the Northern Ireland (Emergency Provisions) Act 1973.

T. A. Cromey, Assistant Secretary

14th March, 1977.

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

THE FERTILISERS AND FEEDING STUFFS (AMENDMENT) REGULATIONS (NORTHERN IRELAND) 1977

Notice is hereby given that the Department of Agriculture for Northern Ireland, after consultation with such persons or organisations as appear to it to represent the interests concerned, in exercise of the powers conferred on it by sections 66(1), 68, 69(1), 69(3), 70(1), 74, 74A (inserted by section 4(1) of, and paragraph 6 of Schedule 4 to, the European Communities Act 1972), 75(1), 76(1), 77(1), (2) and (4), 84 and 86 of the Agriculture Act 1970 and of all other powers enabling it in that behalf, has made on 3rd March, 1977, the Fertilisers and Feeding Stuffs (Amendment) Regulations (Northern Ireland) 1977 (SR 1977 No. 52). They will come into operation on 1st April, 1977.

Copies of the Rule may be purchased from the Government Bookshop, 80 Chichester Street, Belfast BT1 4JY.